Nominal Flow
GPM 0.75 to 182
m3/h 0.17 to 41
Pressure Range
PSI 150
Bar 10
Temperature Range
 oF -40 to 300

or belt-drive.
●● Pressure relief valve is standard.
Model Number Key:
   KK	 4	 6	 2	 4	 B
Seal Location:
B =	Behind the Rotor
Abrasive
Fitted
Seal:
4 = Mechanical
	 Seal
Material of
Construction:
4 = Cast Iron
Size:
F
FH
H
HL
K
KK
L
LQ
LL
LS
Q
QS
Revolvable Pump Casings Standard
The Abrasive Liquid series pumps are equipped with
casings that can be turned to eight positions (except
the F & FH sizes, which cannot be rotated, and the
LQ, LL & LS sizes, which cannot have any port in
the 6 o’clock position). Direction of flow is reversible,
so either port may be the suction or discharge. The
relief valve must “point” towards the suction port in
all cases. F & FH sizes have upright ports (both on
top), H through Q sizes have 90° ports, and the QS
size has 180° (opposite) ports standard.
Possible port configurations are illustrated at right.
90° port options:
Opposite port options:
Basic Series
Configuration
VIKING PUMP • A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2016
Section 410
Page 410.2
Issue I
SERIES 4624B (Cast Iron - Replaces Series 4625 Models)
VIKING ABRASIVE LIQUID
INTERNAL GEAR PUMPS
Features and Benefits:
THREADED
BEARING HOUSING
Enables fast, easy end clearance
adjustment for viscosity or wear
RIGID CAST IRON
MOUNTING BRACKET
Helps ensure alignment and
minimizes pipe strain for the
longest seal and bearing life
LIP SEAL
Keeps grease in bracket
for bushing lubrication
GREASE FITTING
With 25 PSI (2 BAR) relief
fitting on opposite side
BRACKET BUSHING
Never contacts pumped liquid,
ensuring long life
TUNGSTEN CARBIDE PIN
AND IDLER BUSHING
Reduces abrasive wear.
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE